



**AHCL/ SE/ 24 /2024-25**

**August 14, 2024**

|   |  |
|---|--|
| <b>The National Stock Exchange of India Limited</b><br>"Exchange Plaza", C-1, Block G<br>Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)<br>Mumbai 400 051<br>ISIN: INE098F01031 | <b>BSE Limited</b><br>Department of Corporate Services<br>1 <sup>st</sup> Floor,<br>P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,<br>Mumbai 400 001 |
| <b>Symbol : AMRUTANJAN</b>  | <b>Scrip Code: 590006</b>  |

Dear Sir / Madam,

**Sub: Submission of copy of Newspaper publications - Unaudited Financial results for the Quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2024.**

In terms of Regulation 47(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are submitting the copy of Unaudited financial results of our Company for the Quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June 2024, published in the following Newspapers:

1. "Financial Express" dated 14<sup>th</sup> August, 2024 (English)
2. "Tamil Murasu" dated 14<sup>th</sup> August, 2024 (Tamil)

We request you to take the same on record.

Thanking you,  
Yours Faithfully

**For Amrutanjan Health Care Limited**

**(M Srinivasan)**  
**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**

**Amrutanjan Health Care Limited**

103, (Old No.42-45), Luz Church Road,  
Mylapore, Chennai - 600 004  
Tamil Nadu, India.  
Tel :+91-44 - 2499 4465  
+91-44 • 2466 9000  
Fax :+91-44 - 2499 4585

E-mail : [customercare@amrutanjan.com](mailto:customercare@amrutanjan.com)  
WebSite : [www.amrutanjan.com](http://www.amrutanjan.com)  
Toll Free No.: 1 • 800 - 425 - 4545  
CIN - L24231TN1936PLC000017

● TO TAKE ON BIRLA OPUS' GROWING PRESENCE

# Asian Paints, Berger ramp up capex plans

VIVEAT SUSAN PINTO  
Mumbai, August 13

THE COUNTRY'S LEADING paint manufacturers, Asian Paints and Berger Paints, have announced ambitious capital expenditure (capex) plans in response to the growing presence of new entrant Birla Opus.

Asian Paints is set to invest ₹2,200 crore annually over the next four years, totalling ₹8,800 crore, in greenfield and brownfield projects, company's top officials said.

Simultaneously, Berger Paints India MD & CEO Abhijit Roy stated that his company will spend ₹2,000 crore over the next two years on two new plants—one in West Bengal and another in Odisha—to meet the rising demand in these regions.

The last big capex program by Berger Paints was in FY23, when the company invested ₹1,000 crore in a large manufacturing facility in Sandila, Uttar Pradesh.

ABHIJIT ROY, MD & CEO,  
BERGER PAINTS INDIA

A COMBINATION OF URBANISATION AND INFRA DEVELOPMENT WILL ENSURE THE DEMAND FOR PAINTS, CONSTRUCTION CHEMICALS REMAINS ROBUST



Industry experts suggest that the establishment of these new plants will enable the paint giants to reduce transportation time and quickly reach feeder markets. In addition to expanding their manufacturing capabilities, both Asian Paints and Berger Paints are enhancing their dealer network, installing more tinting machines in stores and engaging a broader base of painters, architects, and builders to counter the rising competition.

Berger Paints, which has a strong presence in the east and north, is also focused on strengthening its footprint in the west, south and central markets, Roy said, adding that by expanding its retail network in states such as Tamil Nadu, Telangana, Karnataka, and Andhra Pradesh in the south, Maharashtra, Gujarat, and Rajasthan in the west; and Madhya Pradesh and Chhattisgarh in central India.

development will ensure that the demand for paints, waterproofing and construction chemicals remains robust," Roy said.

Birla Opus, which launched its operations in northern markets like Punjab, Haryana, Rajasthan, and Delhi earlier this year, has now expanded into Maharashtra, Karnataka, Tamil Nadu and Andhra Pradesh, industry sources said.

"Our goal is to establish franchisees in 300 towns and expand our presence to 6,000 towns by the end of FY25," said Rakshit Hangoo, CEO of Birla Opus, Aditya Birla Group.

Birla Opus is also scaling up its manufacturing capabilities in tandem with its distribution efforts. Three new plants—one each in Chamarajanagar, Karnataka; Mahad, Maharashtra; and Kharagpur, West Bengal—are expected to commence operations by the second, third and fourth quarters of FY25, respectively.

# Nykaa Q1 profit jumps to ₹14 cr

URVI MALVANIA  
Mumbai, August 13

BEAUTY AND FASHION firm FSN E-commerce which operates Nykaa, recorded a 150% jump in profit after tax (PAT) year-on-year at ₹13.64 crore compared to ₹5.42 crore in the same quarter previous fiscal.

Revenue from operations stood at ₹1,746.11 crore, a 23% increase from ₹1,421.82 crore in Q1 FY24. The company's Ebitda was ₹96.1 crore, up 31% from ₹73.6 crore with an Ebitda margin of 5.5%. Adjusted Ebitda (before ESOP expenses, GCC business and organisational restructuring expenses) was ₹109 crore, with a margin of 6.2%, representing a 90 basis point increase y-o-y.

Consolidated GMV for the quarter as declared by the company stood at ₹3,320.9 crore, up 25% from Q1 FY24 driven by steady growth in both beauty and personal care (BPC) and fashion segments.

The beauty segment's GMV grew by 28% year-on-year, reaching ₹2,542.9 crore compared to ₹1,990.8 crore in the June quarter of FY24. The fashion segment's GMV increased by 15% during the same period, totalling ₹774.1 crore. Revenue from the BPC segment rose by 23% to ₹1,583.5 crore, while revenue from the fashion segment grew by 21% to ₹1,48.6 crore in Q1 FY25.

Nykaa's cumulative customer base grew by 33% to 95 million during the first quarter of the current fiscal year, the

REPORT CARD



Revenue from operations stood at ₹1,746.11 cr  
Ebitda was ₹96.1 cr  
Increase from ₹1,421.82 cr in Q1 FY24  
31% y-o-y

company said. Management also mentioned during the earnings call that customer acquisition will remain a key focus area.

"In the BPC segment, the e-commerce arm is already seeing healthy margins. Whatever growth in margins we see going forward will be invested into customer acquisition," Ankit Nayyar, executive director and chief executive officer (beauty e-commerce), FSN E-commerce said.

The company also announced increased shareholding in DotKey and Earth Rhythm. In a filing to the BSE, the company said that it will increase its shareholding in DotKey, a beauty and skincare company in which FSN currently owns 51%, to 90% at a consideration of up to ₹265.3 crore by acquiring 529,286 shares from promoters and existing shareholders.

# L&T Semiconductor to sign first clients by Sept, says CEO

REPORT CARD



L&T SEMICONDUCTOR TECHNOLOGIES will sign contracts with six automobile companies by the end of September, making them its first clients, the company's chief executive said on Tuesday.

"The total value of the contracts is \$150 million per year, CEO Sandeep Kumar told Reuters.

The chip-design unit of India's biggest infrastructure firm Larsen and Toubro was set up in November 2023, with an investment of \$100 million from its parent. The company currently does not generate revenue. "We consciously focused on automotive first... the big plus on automotive is once you're in, generally that business will start in three years and go on for another ten years," Kumar said.

The company will sign three Indian automobile companies within two weeks and three European companies in the sector by the end of September, Kumar said. He did not disclose the name of the clients as they are due to make joint announcements.

# Smartphone market grows 7% in Jan-Jun

REPORT CARD



THE COUNTRY'S SMARTPHONE market grew 7% y-o-y in January-June, with shipments to distributors or retailers at 69 million units, according to data by International Data Corporation (IDC). The growth can be largely attributed to the growing premiumisation trend in smartphones led by Apple and Samsung. Lately, many Chinese smartphone makers are also looking to increase their presence in the premium segment beyond the mass market. "The latter half of the second quarter is a prelude to the crucial second half of the year with festive sale period going till November," said Upasana Joshi, senior research manager, devices research at IDC India. According to Joshi, vendors also started to launch new smartphones, especially in the mid-premium segment (₹32,000-64,000) from mid-quarter onwards, or monsoon sales in July and August.

# Torrent may raise \$3 bn to buy KKR stake in JB

BALJU KALESH & SAIKAT DAS  
August 13

TORRENT PHARMACEUTICALS is considering raising as much as \$3 billion from global banks as the drugmaker seeks to acquire a controlling stake in JB Chemicals & Pharmaceuticals, the sources said.

Torrent is seeking financing from lenders such as Barclays, Deutsche Bank and Standard Chartered

chase of KKR's 53.8% stake in JB, the sources said. Torrent is seeking financing from lenders such as Barclays, Deutsche Bank and Standard Chartered, they said. JB shares have

gained roughly 200% this year, giving the Mumbai-based company a market value of about \$3.6 billion. Deliberations about the stake purchase are ongoing and no final decisions have been made, the people said. Other bidders may still remain interested in acquiring the stake, the sources said. A representative for Torrent didn't respond to requests seeking comment. KKR, JB and the banks declined to comment.

KKR has been considering selling its controlling stake in JB, Bloomberg reported in February. Dealmaking activity has gained momentum this year as the economy continues to be among the fastest growing in the world. The flagship company of Torrent Group was incorporated as a small generic drugs company in the early 1970s, according to its website.

—BLOOMBERG

# AMRUTANJAN HEALTH CARE LIMITED

REGD. OFFICE: New No.103 Old No.42-45, Luz Church Road, Mysapore, Chennai-600 004  
Email: investors@amrutanjan.com | Website: www.amrutanjan.com | CIN No: L24231TN1936PLC000017

## EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUN 2024



| Particulars  | Quarter ended                   |                                 |                                 | Year Ended                      |
|--|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
|  | 30-Jun-24                       | 31-Mar-24                       | 30-Jun-23                       | 31-Mar-24                       |
|  | (Unaudited)                     | (Audited - refer note 3)        | (Unaudited)                     | (Audited)                       |
| Total Income from Operations   | 8,373.80                        | 12,706.22                       | 7,786.30                        | 42,123.05                       |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)  | 634.88                          | 1,960.45                        | 942.96                          | 6,194.60                        |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)   | 634.88                          | 1,960.45                        | 942.96                          | 6,194.60                        |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)  | 461.56                          | 1,365.90                        | 701.48                          | 4,497.26                        |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 458.61                          | 1,382.78                        | 707.80                          | 4,512.31                        |
| Equity Share Capital   | 289.11                          | 289.11                          | 282.31                          | 289.11                          |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)   | 28,559.72<br>(As on 31-03-2024) | 28,559.72<br>(As on 31-03-2024) | 28,784.86<br>(As on 31-03-2023) | 28,559.72<br>(As on 31-03-2024) |
| Earnings Per Share (face value Re.1/- each)  |                                 |                                 |                                 |                                 |
| Basic  | 1.60                            | 4.72                            | 2.40                            | 16.50                           |
| Diluted  | 1.60                            | 4.72                            | 2.39                            | 15.50                           |
|  | (not annualised)                | (not annualised)                | (not annualised)                | (annualised)                    |

- Note:
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and year ended audited financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and year ended audited financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.amrutanjan.com.
  - The above unaudited interim financial results for the quarter ended 30 June 2024 in respect of Amrutanjan Health Care Limited (the Company) have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 12 August 2024 and 13 August 2024. The above results have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company. The auditors have issued an unmodified review report.
  - The figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2024 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and published unaudited year to date figures upto the end of the third quarter of the relevant financial year, which were subjected to limited review and not subjected to audit.

For Amrutanjan Health Care Limited  
Place : Chennai  
Date : 13<sup>th</sup> Aug 2024  
S. Sambhu Prasad  
Chairman & Managing Director



# GFL LIMITED

Registered office: 7<sup>th</sup> Floor, Cejraj House, Dr Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400 018  
CIN: L65100MH1987PLC374824 • Tel. No: +91-22-4032-3851 • Fax No: +91-22-4032-3191  
Website: www.gflimited.com • Email ID: contact@gflimited.com

## EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2024

| Sr. No. | Particulars   | Quarter ended |            |             | Year ended |
|---------|---|---------------|------------|-------------|------------|
|         |   | 30-06-2024    | 31-03-2024 | 30-06-2023  | 31-03-2024 |
|         |   | (Unaudited)   | (Audited)  | (Unaudited) | (Audited)  |
| 1       | Total Income from continuing operations   | 89            | 110        | 93          | 374        |
| 2       | (Loss) / Profit for the period/year before tax from continuing operations (Before exceptional Items)  | (2,984)       | (2,307)    | (1,368)     | (818)      |
| 3       | (Loss) / Profit for the period/year before tax from continuing operations (After exceptional Items)   | (2,984)       | (2,307)    | (1,368)     | (818)      |
| 4       | (Loss) / Profit for the period/year after tax from continuing operations (After exceptional Items)  | (2,652)       | (2,049)    | (1,221)     | (757)      |
| 5       | Profit / (Loss) for the period / year from discontinued operations after tax  | -             | -          | -           | -          |
| 6       | (Loss) / Profit for the period/year   | (2,652)       | (2,049)    | (1,221)     | (757)      |
| 7       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising (Loss) / Profit for the period/year after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax) | (2,651)       | (2,039)    | (1,237)     | (750)      |
| 8       | Paid-up equity share capital (face value Re. 1 per share)   | 1,099         | 1,099      | 1,099       | 1,099      |
| 9       | Other Equity (excluding revaluation reserves)   | -             | -          | -           | 2,59,426   |
| 10      | Basic and Diluted Earnings/Loss per share (face value of Re.1/- each)   | -             | -          | -           | -          |
|         | From continuing operations  | (2,41)        | (1,87)     | (1,11)      | (0,69)     |
|         | From discontinued operations  | -             | -          | -           | -          |
|         | From total operations   | (2,41)        | (1,87)     | (1,11)      | (0,69)     |

- \*not annualized
- Note:
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 13 August 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out the limited review of the above results and have issued their unmodified review report.
  - The above results are an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited Quarterly standalone and consolidated Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges' website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.gflimited.com).

3. Information on Standalone Financial Results:

| Sr. No. | Particulars   | Quarter ended |            |             | Year ended |
|---------|---|---------------|------------|-------------|------------|
|         |   | 30-06-2024    | 31-03-2024 | 30-06-2023  | 31-03-2024 |
|         |   | (Unaudited)   | (Audited)  | (Unaudited) | (Audited)  |
| 1       | Total Income  | 81            | 101        | 84          | 341        |
| 2       | Net Profit for the period / year before tax (before exceptional Items)  | 52            | 70         | 40          | 209        |
| 3       | Net Profit for the period / year before tax (After exceptional Items)   | 52            | 70         | 40          | 209        |
| 4       | Net Profit for the period / year after tax (After exceptional Items)  | 38            | 52         | 29          | 155        |
| 5       | Total comprehensive income for the period/year (Comprising profit for the period/year and Other Comprehensive Income) | 38            | 52         | 29          | 155        |

On behalf of the Board of Directors For GFL Limited  
Place : Mumbai  
Date : 13 August 2024  
Pavan Kumar Jain  
Director

# ENDURANCE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

CIN: L34102MH1989PLC123296  
Registered office: E-92, M.I.D.C. Industrial Area, Wafiq, Chf. Sarfarajnagar (erstwhile Aurangabad) - 431136, Maharashtra, India.  
Website: www.endurancegroup.com. Email: investors@endurance.co.in

## EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> JUNE, 2024

₹ in million (except per share data)

| Sr. No. | Particulars   | Standalone                  |                             | Consolidated                |                             |
|---------|---|-----------------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------------|
|         |   | Quarter ended               | Year ended                  | Quarter ended               | Year ended                  |
|         |   | 30 <sup>th</sup> June, 2024 | 30 <sup>th</sup> June, 2024 | 30 <sup>th</sup> June, 2024 | 30 <sup>th</sup> June, 2024 |
|         |   | (Unaudited)                 | (Unaudited)                 | (Unaudited)                 | (Unaudited)                 |
| 1       | Total Income  | 21,348.13                   | 18,360.82                   | 79,204.71                   | 28,593.80                   |
| 2       | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)   | 2,185.12                    | 1,755.61                    | 7,902.73                    | 2,679.89                    |
| 3       | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (After Exceptional Items)   | 2,185.12                    | 1,755.61                    | 7,902.73                    | 2,679.89                    |
| 4       | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (After Exceptional Items)  | 1,628.82                    | 1,305.37                    | 5,877.93                    | 1,835.01                    |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 1,549.53                    | 1,300.68                    | 5,728.43                    | 1,824.20                    |
| 6       | Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹10/- per share)  | 1,406.63                    | 1,406.63                    | 1,406.63                    | 1,406.63                    |
| 7       | Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) Basic and diluted (not annualised) - (₹)   | 11.58                       | 9.28                        | 41.79                       | 14.49                       |

- Note:
- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 13<sup>th</sup> August, 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of these financial results.
  - The Consolidated financial results include results of the Company's subsidiaries in Italy, Germany, Tunisia and India.
  - The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2024, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results is available on the Company's website at www.endurancegroup.com and on the websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 13<sup>th</sup> August, 2024  
Anurag Jain  
Managing Director  
(DIN: 00291662)

ஏர்இந்தியா எக்ஸ்பிரிசில் புதிதாக

# 6 விமானசேவைகள் துவக்கம்

மீன்மாங்கம், ஆக. 14- சென்னை விமான நிலையத்தில் கடந்த திங்கள் முதல் ஏர்இந்தியா எக்ஸ்பிரிஸ் ஏர்லைன்ஸ் விமான நிறுவனம் சார்பில் திருவள்ளூர், புலனேஸ்வர், பக்டோரா ஆகிய பகுதிகளுக்கு வருகை, புறப்பாடு என புதிதாக 6 விமான சேவைகள் துவக்கப்பட்டன. இந்த 6 விமான சேவைகளும் வாரத்தின் 7 நாட்களும் இயக்கப்படுகின்றன. இதனால் அப்பகுதிகளுக்கு செல்லும் பயணிகள் பெரிதும் மகிழ்ச்சி தெரிவித்தனர்.

சென்னை விமான நிலையத்தின் உள்நாட்டு முனையத்தில் கடந்த திங்கள் கிழமையன்று ஏர்இந்தியா எக்ஸ்பிரிஸ் ஏர்லைன்ஸ் நிறுவனம் திருவள்ளூர், புலனேஸ்வர் மற்றும் பக்டோரா ஆகிய 3 பகுதிகளுக்கு வருகை, புறப்பாடு என புதிதாக 6 விமான சேவைகளை துவக்கியுள்ளது. இதன்படி, உள்நாட்டு முனையத்தின் டெர்மினல் 4ல் இருந்து நான்கேரையும் காலை 7.45 மணியளவில் ஏர்இந்தியா எக்ஸ்பிரிஸ் விமானம் புலனேஸ்வருக்கு புறப்பட்டு செல்கிறது. பின்னர் அதே விமானம், அங்கிருந்து காலை 10 மணியளவில் புறப்பட்டு, மதியம் 12 மணியளவில் சென்னை வந்தடைகிறது. அதேபோல் சென்னை உள்நாட்டு முனையத்தில்

மதியம் 12.35 மணியளவில் ஏர்இந்தியா எக்ஸ்பிரிஸ் விமானம் மேற்குவங்கமாநிலத்தில் உள்ள பக்டோராவுக்கு புறப்பட்டு செல்கிறது. பின்னர் அங்கிருந்து மாலை 3.40 மணியளவில் புறப்பட்டு, மாலை 6.15 மணியளவில் சென்னை வந்து சேருகிறது. மேலும், சென்னை உள்நாட்டு முனையம், டெர்மினல் 4ல் இருந்து மாலை 6.50 மணியளவில் ஏர்இந்தியா எக்ஸ்பிரிஸ் விமானம் பயணிகளுடன் திருவள்ளூர் புறப்பட்டு செல்கிறது. பின்னர் அங்கிருந்து இரவு 8.50 மணியளவில் புறப்பட்டு, இரவு 10.20 மணி

யளவில் சென்னை வந்து சேருகிறது. இந்த 6 விமான சேவைகளும் வாரத்தின் 7 நாட்களும் இயக்கப்படுகின்றன. சென்னை விமான நிலையத்தின் உள்நாட்டு முனையத்தில் இருந்து திருவள்ளூர், புலனேஸ்வர், பக்டோராவுக்கு ஒரே நாளில் வருகை, புறப்பாடு என மொத்தம் 6 விமான சேவைகளை ஏர்இந்தியா எக்ஸ்பிரிஸ் ஏர்லைன்ஸ் நிறுவனம் துவக்கியுள்ளது. இத்தகைய நடவடிக்கைக்கு உள்நாட்டு பயணிகள் மகிழ்ச்சி தெரிவிக்கின்றனர்.



சென்னை காசிமேடு அருகே கரை ஒதுக்கி துருப்பிடித்துள்ள இழுவை கப்பல் பல ஆண்டுகளாக அகற்றப்படாமல் உள்ளது.

# பவானிசாகர் அணை நீர்மட்டம் 96 அடியாக உயர்வு



பவானிசாகர் அணை நீர்மட்டம் 96.24 அடியாக உள்ளதால் தண்ணீர் ததும்பி காணப்படுகிறது.

சத்தியமங்கலம், ஆக. 14- பவானிசாகர் அணைக்கு நீர்வரத்து அதிகரித்து நீர்மட்டம் 96 அடியாக உயர்ந்துள்ளது. தமிழகத்தில் மேட்டூர் அணைக்கு அடுத்த ப

கொண்ட இந்த அணையின் மூலம் ஈரோடு, திருப்பூர் மற்றும் கரூர் மாவட்டங்களில் உள்ள 2 லட்சத்து 47 ஆயிரம் ஏக்கர் நிலங்கள் பாசன வசதி பெறுகிறது. இதற்கிடையே அணையின் நீர் பிடிப்பு பகுதிகளான நீலகிரி மலைப்பகுதி மற்றும் வட கேரளாவில் மீண்டும் மழை பெய்யும் என எதிர்பார்க்கப்படுவதால்

நீலகிரி மலை பகுதியில் உள்ள நீர்மின் அணைகளில் தேக்கி வைக்கப்பட்டுள்ள தண்ணீர் வெளியேற்றப்படுகிறது. இதன் காரணமாக பவானிசாகர் அணைக்கு வந்து சேரும் பவானி ஆறு மற்றும் மாயாந்ரில் நீர்வரத்து அதிகரித்துள்ளது. நேற்று பவானிசாகர் அணைக்கு நீர்வரத்து 4659 கன அடியாக இருந்த நிலை

யில் இன்று காலை நீர்வரத்து 5172 அடியாக அதிகரித்துள்ளது. இதனால் நீர்மட்டம் 96.24 அடியாக உயர்ந்துள்ளது. அணையில் நீர் இருப்பு 25.8 டி.எம்.சி ஆக உள்ள நிலையில் அணையில் இருந்து பாசனம் மற்றும் குடிநீர் தேவைக்காக பவானி ஆறு மற்றும் கீழ்பவானி வாய்க்காலில் 1005 கன அடி தண்ணீர் வெளியேற்றப்படுகிறது.

## காதலன் வீட்டில் மீட்கப்பட்ட 16 வயது சிறுமி கொலை?

திருமலை, ஆக.14- காதலன் வீட்டில் இருந்து மீட்கப்பட்ட சிறுமி, தூக்கில் சடலமாக மீட்கப்பட்டார். இதனை போலீசுக்கு தெரிவிக்காமல் எரித்த பெற்றோரிடம் போலீசார் விசாரித்து வருகின்றனர்.

ஆந்திர மாநிலம் சித்தூர் மாவட்டம் தம்மன்பள்ளி அருகே உள்ள ஒரு கிராமத்தை சேர்ந்தவர் 16 வயது சிறுமி. இவர் கடந்த மாதம் திடீரென மாயமானார். இது தொடர்பாக சிறுமியின் பெற்றோர், தம்மன்பள்ளி போலீசில் பார் அளித்தனர். போலீசார் வழக்குப்பதிந்து தேடினர். இந்நிலையில் சிறுமியை சில நாட்களில் அதே பகுதியை சேர்ந்த உறவினர் ஒருவரின் வீட்டில்

## போலீசுக்கு தெரியாமல் உடல் எரிப்பு

யாக கால்நடை மேய்க்க சென்றவர்கள் பார்த்து அதிர்ச்சியடைந்து, அந்த சிறுமியின் பெற்றோருக்கு தெரிவித்தனர். இதுகுறித்து போலீசாருக்கு தெரிவிக்காமல் சிறுமியின் உடலை அங்குள்ள வயல்வெளியில் அவசர அவசரமாக தகனம் செய்தனர். இது குறித்து போலீசாருக்கு நேற்று தகவல் கிடைத்தது. போலீசார் வழக்குப்பதிந்து சிறுமியின் பெற்றோரிடம் விசாரித்து வருகின்றனர். சிறுமி தற் கொலை செய்யுமா? அல்லது அவரை அடித்துக்கொண்டு தூக்கி விட்டார்களா? என தீவிரமாக விசாரிக்கின்றனர்.

காதலன் வீட்டில் இருந்து மீட்கப்பட்ட சிறுமி, தூக்கில் சடலமாக மீட்கப்பட்டார். இதனை போலீசுக்கு தெரிவிக்காமல் எரித்த பெற்றோரிடம் போலீசார் விசாரித்து வருகின்றனர். ஆந்திர மாநிலம் சித்தூர் மாவட்டம் தம்மன்பள்ளி அருகே உள்ள ஒரு கிராமத்தை சேர்ந்தவர் 16 வயது சிறுமி. இவர் கடந்த மாதம் திடீரென மாயமானார். இது தொடர்பாக சிறுமியின் பெற்றோர், தம்மன்பள்ளி போலீசில் பார் அளித்தனர். போலீசார் வழக்குப்பதிந்து தேடினர். இந்நிலையில் சிறுமியை சில நாட்களில் அதே பகுதியை சேர்ந்த உறவினர் ஒருவரின் வீட்டில்

| விவரங்கள்                              | முடிந்த காலாண்டு |              | முடிந்த ஆண்டு |              |
|--|------------------|--------------|---------------|--------------|
|  | 30.06.2024       | 30.06.2023   | 31.03.2024    | 31.03.2024   |
| வாங்கியிருக்கிற மொத்த வருவாய்          | 556              | 880          | 924           | 2,500        |
| நடப்பு எலக்ட்ரிக்ஸ் திட்டம் (நஷ்டம்)   | (323,800)        | (310,243)    | (522,346)     | (1,461,880)  |
| வாங்கியிருக்கிற மொத்த வருவாய் (நஷ்டம்) | (323,800)        | (310,243)    | (522,346)     | (1,461,880)  |
| வாங்கியிருக்கிற மொத்த வருவாய் (நஷ்டம்) | (323,800)        | (310,243)    | (522,346)     | (1,461,880)  |
| நடப்பு எலக்ட்ரிக்ஸ் திட்டம் (நஷ்டம்)   | (323,800)        | (310,243)    | (522,346)     | (1,461,880)  |
| மொத்த வருவாய்                          | 4,567,620        | 4,567,620    | 4,567,620     | 4,567,620    |
| பின்னாள் (புரட்டிங்/பி.என்.டி. நிகரம்) | (21,247,826)     | (19,774,357) | (20,924,027)  | (20,924,027) |
| மொ. ஒன்றுடன் வருவாய் (மொ. ஒன்றுடன்)    | (71)             | (68)         | (114)         | (320)        |
| மொ. ஒன்றுடன் வருவாய் (மொ. ஒன்றுடன்)    | (71)             | (68)         | (114)         | (320)        |

# அமிர்தாஞ்சன் ஹெல்த் கேர் லிமிடெட்

பதிவு அலுவலகம்: புதிய எண். 103, (பழைய எண். 42-45), லல் சர் சரோடு, மயிலாப்பூர், சென்னை-600 004. email id : investors@amrutanjani.com | Website : www.amrutanjani.com | CIN:L24231TN1936PL000017

## 30 ஜூன் 2024-ல் முடிந்த காலாண்டுக்கான தணிக்கை செய்யப்படாத நிதிநிலை முடிவுகளின் சுருக்கம்

| விவரங்கள்   | முடிந்த காலாண்டு |                 | முடிந்த ஆண்டு   |                 |
|---|------------------|-----------------|-----------------|-----------------|
|   | 30 ஜூன், 2024    | 31 மார்ச், 2024 | 30 ஜூன், 2023   | 31 மார்ச், 2024 |
| செயல்பாடுகளிலிருந்து மொத்த வருவாய்  | 8,373.60         | 12,706.22       | 7,786.30        | 42,123.05       |
| காலத்திற்கான திகர லாபம்/(நஷ்டம்) (வரி, விலக்கு மற்றும்/அல்லது அசாதாரண அமிட்டிங்களுக்கு முன்)  | 634.88           | 1,960.45        | 942.96          | 6,194.60        |
| வரிக்கு முன் காலத்திற்கான திகர லாபம்/(நஷ்டம்) (விலக்கு மற்றும்/அல்லது அசாதாரண அமிட்டிங்களுக்கு பின்)                                    | 634.88           | 1,960.45        | 942.96          | 6,194.60        |
| வரிக்கு பின் காலத்திற்கான திகர லாபம்/(நஷ்டம்) (விலக்கு மற்றும்/அல்லது அசாதாரண அமிட்டிங்களுக்கு பின்)                                    | 461.56           | 1,365.90        | 701.48          | 4,497.26        |
| காலத்திற்கான மொத்த விரிவான வருவாய் [காலத்திற்கான (வரிக்கு பின்) லாபம்/(நஷ்டம்) மற்றும் இதர விரிவான வருவாயை (வரிக்கு பின்) உள்ளடக்கியது] | 458.61           | 1,382.78        | 707.80          | 4,512.31        |
| சம பங்கு லாபத்தனம்  | 289.11           | 289.11          | 292.31          | 289.11          |
| இருப்பு (முடிந்த ஆண்டு) இருப்பு தீங்ககலாக   | 28,559.72        | 28,559.72       | 28,784.88       | 28,559.72       |
| ஒரு பங்கு சம்பந்தியம் (ஒவ்வொன்றும் ரூ.1/-)  | 1.60             | 4.72            | 2.40            | 15.50           |
| அடிப்படையிலான பவமிழந்தது  | 1.60             | 4.72            | 2.39            | 15.50           |
|   | (வருடந்திரமலம்)  | (வருடந்திரமலம்) | (வருடந்திரமலம்) | (வருடந்திரமலம்) |

குறிப்பு: 1. செபி (பட்டியல் கட்டுப்பாடுகள் மற்றும் வெளியீடு தேவைகள்) விதிகள் 2015, விதி 33ன் கீழ் ஸ்டாக் எக்ஸ்சேஞ்சுகளில் தாக்கல் செய்யப்பட்டுள்ள காலாண்டு மற்றும் ஆண்டுக்கான நிதிநிலை முடிவுகளின் விரிவான வடிவத்தின் சுருக்கத்தை உடனடி காலாண்டு மற்றும் ஆண்டுக்கான நிதிநிலை முடிவுகளின் முழு வடிவம் ஸ்டாக் எக்ஸ்சேஞ்சு இணையதளம் www.bseindia.com மற்றும் www.nseindia.com மற்றும் கம்பெனியின் இணையதளம் www.amrutanjani.com-ல் கிடைக்கும். 2. 30 ஜூன், 2024-ல் முடிந்த காலாண்டுக்கான தணிக்கை செய்யப்படாத மேற்கண்ட நிதிநிலை முடிவுகள் முறையே அமிர்தாஞ்சன் ஹெல்த் கேர் லிமிடெட் ("கம்பெனி") தணிக்கை குழுவால் முடிபரிசீலனை செய்யப்பட்டு 12 ஆகஸ்ட், 2024 அன்று நடைபெற்ற கம்பெனியின் இயக்குனர்கள் குழு கூட்டத்தில் ஒப்புதல் அளிக்கப்பட்டது. மேற்கண்ட முடிவுகள் கம்பெனியின் சட்ட தணிக்கையாளர்களால் வரையறுக்கப்பட்ட மதிப்பாய்வுக்கு உட்படுத்தப்பட்டுள்ளது. சட்ட தணிக்கையாளர்கள் திருத்தப்படாத அறிக்கையை அளித்துள்ளனர். 3. மார்ச் 31, 2024-ல் முடிவடைந்த காலாண்டுகளின் புள்ளிவிவரங்கள், முழு நிதியாண்டுகளைப் பொறுத்தமட்டில் தணிக்கை செய்யப்பட்ட புள்ளிவிவரங்களுக்கிடையேயான சமநிலை புள்ளிவிவரங்கள் மற்றும் தொடர்புடைய நிதியாண்டின் மூன்றாம் காலாண்டு இறுதி வரை வெளியிடப்பட்ட தணிக்கை செய்யப்படாத ஆண்டு முதல் தேதி வரையிலான புள்ளிவிவரங்கள் ஆகும். இது வரையறுக்கப்பட்ட மதிப்பாய்வுக்கு உட்படுத்தப்பட்டது மற்றும் தணிக்கைக்கு உட்படுத்தப்படவில்லை. அமிர்தாஞ்சன் ஹெல்த் கேர் லிமிடெட் ஒப்பம்/- S. சாம்பு பிரசாத் தலைவர் மற்றும் நிர்வாக இயக்குனர்

# ஆன்லைன் டிக்கெட் 19ம் தேதி முதல் வெளியீடு

திருமலை, ஆக. 14- திருப்பதி ஏழுமலையானை நவம்பர் மாதத்தில் பல்வேறு தரிசனங்களில் தரிசிப்பதற்கான டிக்கெட் வரும் 19ம் தேதி முதல் வெளியாகிறது என்று தேவஸ்தானம் அறிவித்துள்ளது. திருப்பதி ஏழுமலையானை கோயிலில் நவம்பர் மாதம் சுவாமி தரிசனம் செய்வதற்கான டிக்கெட் ஆன்லைனில் வெளியிடும் தேதி அறிவிக்கப்பட்டுள்ளது. அதன்படி வரும் 19ம் தேதி முதல் 21ம் தேதி காலை 10 மணி வரை குலுக்கல் மூலம் தேர்ந்தெடுக்கப்படும் சுப்பிரமணியன் பக்தர்கள் அர்ச்சனை, தோமாலை, உள்ளிட்ட சேவைகளுக்கு ஆன்லைனில் பதிவு செய்யலாம். அன்றைய தினம் மதியம் 12 மணிக்கு குலுக்கல் முறையில் தேர்ந்தெடுக்கப்படும் பக்தர்கள் டிக்கெட்டுகளை பணம் செலுத்தி பெற்று கொள்ளலாம். கல்யாண உற்சவம், ஊஞ்சல் சேவை, ஆர்ஜித பிரம்மோற்சவம், சகஸ்ர தீப அலங்கார சேவைகளுக்கான டிக்கெட்டுகளை 22ம் தேதி காலை 10 மணிக்கு ஆன்லைனில் வெளியிடப்படும். இதே சேவைகளுக்கு நேரடியாக பங்கேற்காமல் சுவாமி தரிசனம் மட்டும் செய்யவும் வருடாந்திர புஷ்ப யாக்கத்திற்கான டிக்கெட் அன்று மாலை 3 மணிக்கு ஆன்லைனில் வெளியிடப்படும். நவம்பர் மாதம் அங்கு

## தேவஸ்தானம் அறிவிப்பு

**₹4.35 கோடி காணிக்கை** திருப்பதி ஏழுமலையானை கோயிலில் நேற்று ஒரே நாளில் 73,246 பக்தர்கள் சுவாமி தரிசனம் செய்தனர். 28,133 பக்தர்கள் தலைமுடி காணிக்கை செலுத்தினர். இவர்கள் கோயிலில் பல்வேறு இடங்களில் வைக்கப்பட்டிருள்ள உண்டியல்களில் நகை, பணம் உள்ளிட்டவற்றை காணிக்கையாக செலுத்தியிருந்தனர். இவை நேற்றிரவு எண்ணப்பட்டது. உண்டியலில் ₹4.35 கோடி கிடைத்தது. இந்நிலையில் இன்று காலை நிலவரப்படி வைகுண்டம் கிபூ காம்பள்க்சில் உள்ள 31 அறைகளில் பக்தர்கள் காத்திருக்கின்றனர். இவர்கள் 18 மணிநேரம் காத்திருந்து தரிசனம் செய்கின்ற சேவை, ஆர்ஜித பிரம்மோற்சவம், சகஸ்ர தீப அலங்கார சேவைகளுக்கான டிக்கெட்டுகளை 22ம் தேதி காலை 10 மணிக்கு ஆன்லைனில் வெளியிடப்படும். இவ்வாணி அறக்கட்டளைக்கு ₹10 ஆயிரம் நன்கொடை வழங்கி ₹500க்கு விஜிபி டிக்கெட் அறைகள் முன்பதிவு செய்யவும் வரும் 23ம்

தேதி காலை 11 மணிக்கு வெளியிடப்படும். மூத்தகுடி மக்கள் மற்றும் மாற்றுத்திறனாளிகள், திராத நோயால் பாதிக்கப்பட்டவர்களுக்கு அதே நாளில் மாலை 3 மணிக்கு ஆன்லைனில் வெளியிடப்படுகிறது. நவம்பர் மாதத்திற்கான சிறப்பு நுழைவு தரிசனம் ₹300 டிக்கெட்டுகள் வரும் 24ம் தேதி காலை 10 மணிக்கு ஆன்லைனில் வெளியிடப்படும். திருமலை மற்றும் திருப்பதியில் நவம்பர் மாதத்திற்கான அறைகள் அன்று மாலை 3 மணிக்கு ஆன்லைனில் வெளியிடப்படும். திருமலை திருப்பதியில் பக்தர்களுக்கு சேவை செய்யும் ஸ்ரீவாரி சேவா தன்னார்வர திட்டத்தில் நவம்பர் மாதம் சேவை செய்ய வரும் 27ம் தேதி காலை 11 மணிக்கும், ஏழுமலையானைக்கு வெள்ளில் பக்தர்கள் காத்திருக்கின்றனர். இவர்கள் 18 மணிநேரம் காத்திருந்து தரிசனம் செய்கின்ற சேவைக்கு 12 மணிக்கும், உண்டியல் காணிக்கை எண்ணும் பர்க்ஸ், ₹300 டிக்கெட் பெற்ற பக்தர்கள் 3 மணிநேரத்தில் தரிசனம் ஆன்லைனில் வெளியிடப்படும். எனவே பக்தர்கள் தங்களுக்கு தேவையான தரிசன டிக்கெட், அறைகள், தன்னார்வ டிக்கெட், சேவைகள் செய்தற்கு [www.tdevasthanams.ap.gov.in](http://www.tdevasthanams.ap.gov.in) என்ற ஆன்லைனில் வெளியாகும். பூர்வ இணையத்தில் முன்பதிவு செய்து கொள்ளுமாறு தேவஸ்தானம் வெளியிட்டுள்ள அறிக்கையில் தெரிவிக்கப்பட்டுள்ளது.



மதுரவாயல் நொளம்பூர் சாலையில் உள்ள சுவம் ஆற்று தரை பாலத்தின் தடுப்புசுவர்கள் முற்றிலும் உடைந்துள்ளதால் விபத்து ஏற்படும் அபாயம் உள்ளது.